IEEE Madras Section Student Paper Contest-2019 (MAS SPC-2019) 31st August, 2019

About the Event

IEEE Madras section with the objective of providing an opportunity to showcase the unique contributions and innovations of UG and PG students is organizing the IEEE Madras Section Student paper contest, 2019 (MAS-SPC-2019). The event includes paper presentation by students on various themes relevant to IEEE and special lectures by Industry /Academic experts. The paper presentation will be conducted under 3 different tracks and awards will be given to each track separately.

Venue: Kongu Engineering College, Perundurai, Erode- 638060.

Date: 31.8.2019

Call for Papers

IEEE MAS SPC-2019 invites full length articles from UG/PG students which were not published earlier on the following themes:

TRACK 1: Electrical Engineering

- Energy conservation
- Intelligent control
- Special machines
- Electric Vehicles
- Renewable energy
- Smart grid
- Industrial Automation

TRACK 2 Electronics & Communication

- Wireless Communication
- VLSI design
- Embedded system & IoT
- Nano technology
- MEMS and Photonics
- Signal processing
- Speech, Image and video processing

TRACK 3: Computer Science & Engineering

- Artificial Intelligence & Machine learning
- Evolutionary algorithms
- Data analytics
- Cloud Computing
- Cyber security

- Black chain technology
- Robotics

Prize Details

Place	Amount
First	Rs. 5000/-
Second	Rs. 2500/-
Third	Rs. 1000/-

Paper Submission Guidelines

The paper should be prepared in IEEE double column conference proceedings format. The length of the manuscript should not exceed six pages. The softcopy of the manuscripts (in MS WORD file) shall be sent to ieeemas@gmail.com

Registration Details:

Authors of the selected papers have to pay the registration fee through on-line money transfer.

Account Details:

Bank Name: Bank of India Account Name: IEEE Madras Section Account Number: 800210100014174 IFSC Code: BKID0008002

Registration fee:

IEEE Members: Rs. 350 Others: Rs. 500.

Important Dates

Last date for paper submission	21- 08- 2019
Intimation of Selected Papers	24- 8- 2019
Last date for Registration	27-8-2019

Advisory Committee:

Dr. P.A. Manoharan, Chairman, IEEE Madras Section.

Prof. T. Michael N. Kumar, Secretary, IEEE Madras Section Dr. V. Jayaprakasan, Treasurer, IEEE Madras Section

Coordinators:

Dr.D.Devaraj, Execom Member, IEEE Madras Section

Dr.N.Nithyavathy, IEEE Student Branch Counselor, Kongu Engineering College, Erode

Contact Details:

Dr.D.Devaraj, Execom Member, IEEE Madras Section Room No. 3, ISTE Professional Centre, Gandhi Mandapam Road, Chennai - 600 025 Phone: +91 (044) 24423939